
LOCAL 101 MEETING  

DATES AND TIMES 
EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING 

June 8th  5:00pm 

 

PENSION/ HEALTH & WELFARE  

MEETING 

None 

 

JATC TRUSTEE MEETING 

None 

 

FINANCE MEETING 

None 

 

UNION MEETING 

June 22nd  7:30pm 

RETIREE LUNCH  

Pork Chops 
Parsley Potatoes 

Green Beans 
Pie and Cake 

PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 101 

8 PREMIER DR 

BELLEVILLE, IL 62220 

PH: 618-234-5504 

FAX: 618-234-3496 

WEBSITE: www.ualocal101.org 

@Plumbers and Pipefitters Local 101 

PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS 

LOCAL 101 NEWSLETTER 

JUNE 2022 

MAKE SURE TO  

GET OUT AND VOTE 2022 



REMINDERS: 

When you have been laid off, 

it is your responsibility to   

inform the Hall.  Please call to 

let us know your lay-off date.  

This  includes members who 

have been traveling. 

 

When working a job that is 

out of Local 101’s                

jurisdiction, it is not only a 

courtesy, but also necessary 

that you call the Business 

Manager of that  particular              

jurisdiction. Jurisdictional 

Maps & Local Contact         

Information are available at 

our Hall. 

 

A locked Drop-Box is located 

adjacent to the                      

Administrative Office Doors. 

Anyone needing to drop off  

union dues    payments,     

confidential  paperwork, etc. 

after hours is encouraged to 

use the box as it is checked 

every  morning. 

 

PENSION: 
If you are thinking about 
retiring, please notify the 
Pension Fund about three 

months before your      
retirement date.  You can 
request an Estimate prior 
to retiring.  Also Normal 

Age of Retirement 
changed to age 62 for   

active/vested participants. 

BENEFIT’S: 

401(k) Changes 

If you wish to make 

changes to or start your 

401(k) please submit your 

forms by June 15th to be 

effective July 1st. If you 

need a form for changing 

your  hourly  deduction or 

investment choice contact 

the Hall or email Kelly at 

kelly@local101.net.  You 

may also print the forms 

from the Local 101     

website and mail or fax 

them to us.   

 

HEALTH &     

WELFARE FUND: 

 

Local 25 Benefit     
Office is moving!    

Effective May 2, 2022 
their new address is 
1903 52nd Avenue, 
Moline, IL 61265 

BENEFIT NEWS AND UPDATES 

Health & Welfare:   
 

If you are an active participant in our 
health insurance, do you know you can 
go to www.meritain.com create a log in/
password and see your claims status,  
insurance card, EOB’s, locate a         
provider.  Check it out sometime! 
 
 
CitzensRX is our Pharmacy Plan         
effective 1/1/2021.  REMINDER:  You 
do not have to do mail order, you can go 
to your local pharmacy to get all of your 
prescriptions. 
 
 
Need to locate a provider?  Contact 
Meritain at 1-866-209-3063 7am to 630 
pm. 
 
 
Vision Benefits go through Meritain, 
NOT EYEMED, your vision provider 
should NOT call Eyemed, but       
Meritain for vision benefits/claims 
processing.  Eyemed is only on your 
insurance card to provide discounts. 

CONGRATULATIONS  

Brian and Abby Shackelford 
welcomed a baby girl, 
Raelyn, born April 15, 2022. 

mailto:kelly@local101.net
http://www.meritain.com


MEMBERS NEWS AND UPDATES 

Years of Service  

NEW MEMBERS 

Thank You to Gary Birkner for 40 Years of Service to 

Local 101.  Thank you for the years and here’s to 

many more!! 

Thank You to Curt Fullmer for 40 Years of Service to 

Local 101.  Thank you for the years and here’s to 

many more!! 

Belo-man start two new 

plumbing apprentices.          

Welcome to Local 101, 1st year 

apprentice, Brenden Frame 

(Left) and Kyle Meehan 

(Right) 



EXPIRED CERTIFICATIONS 

Keith Perkins  SMAW/GTAW  4/22/22   

Matt White  SMAW/GTAW  4/27/22 

Matt Biekert  Braze   2/20/22   

Luke Gruchala  Braze   5/18/22 

Bob Vernier  Braze   5/1/22 

 

TRAINING NEWS 

Certifications 

Welding smaw/gtaw 

Jamie Atterberry  SMAW/GTAW  6/30/22 

Wes Buehne  SMAW/GTAW  7/17/22 

Derek McKenzie SMAW/GTAW  7/14/22 

Brad Quirin  SMAW/GTAW  8/4/22 

Medical gas braze  

Steve Buettner  6/7/22   Randy Cleveland  8/6/22 

Wayne Downing  8/11/22   Adam Juenger   8/4/22 

Jeff Mitchell  6/23/22   Mike Schrand   7/14/22 

  

Industrial rigging 

Mike Cook  5/29/22   John Yarber   5/29/22 

 

BRAZE UA 50 & 51 

Deeja Cole   6/13/22   Blake Deering   6/13/22 

Evan Dorf   5/22/22   Scot Luchtefeld   5/22/22 

Jack Lugge  5/22/22   Braden Meyer   6/13/22 

Mike Schrand , Jr. 6/13/22 



Su
n

d
ay 

M
o

n
d

ay 
Tu

e
sd

ay 
W

e
d

n
e

sd
ay 

Th
u

rsd
ay 

Frid
ay 

Satu
rd

ay 

 
 

 
1
 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5
 

6
 

7
 

8
 E

x
ecu

tiv
e B

o
ard

  

M
eetin

g
 5

p
m

 

9
 

1
0
 

11
 

1
2
 

1
3
 

1
4
 

1
5
 

1
6
 R

etiree L
u
n
ch

 

1
2
:0

0
p
m

 

1
7
 

1
8
 

1
9
 F

ath
er’s D

a
y
 

2
0
 

2
1
 

2
2
 U

n
io

n
 M

eetin
g

 

7
:3

0
p
m

 

2
3
 

2
4
 

2
5
 

2
6
 

2
7
 

2
8
 E

lectio
n

 D
ay

 

P
o

lls  O
p

en
  

6
am

–
 7

p
m

 

 

2
9
 

3
0
 

 
 

JU
N

E
 2

0
2

2
 


